

# City of Olathe

## Legislation Details (With Text)

City Council

**File #:** G20-1722

Type: Council Consent Status: Agenda Ready

On agenda: 7/7/2020 Final action:

Title: Consideration of a pawnbroker/precious metal dealer license application for The Keil Group, LLC,

In control:

d/b/a Alpha Pawn, located at 115 S. Clairborne Rd. Suite F.

**Sponsors:** Brenda Swearingian

6/15/2020

Indexes:

File created:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. A. The Keil Group, LLC - Staff Recommendations

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/7/2020 1 City Council

**DEPARTMENT:** Legal

**STAFF CONTACT:** Brenda Long

SUBJECT: Consideration of a pawnbroker/precious metal dealer license application for The Keil

Group, LLC, d/b/a Alpha Pawn, located at 115 S. Clairborne Rd. Suite F.

#### ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Consideration of a pawnbroker/precious metal dealer license application for The Keil Group, LLC, d/b/a Alpha Pawn, located at 115 S. Clairborne Rd. Suite F.

#### SUMMARY:

The applicant noted below has applied for a pawnbroker/precious metal dealer license. In accordance with Section 5.42.040 of the Olathe Municipal Code, a recommendation has been submitted on behalf of the Chief of Police. The applicant has met the necessary requirements for issuance of a pawnbroker/precious metal dealer license and the application is recommended for approval by staff.

The application is available for review in the City Clerk's Office.

The Keil Group, LLC d/b/a Alpha Pawn 115 S. Clairborne Rd. Suite F Olathe, KS 66062

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The applicant has paid the \$25.00 license fee in accordance with Chapter 5.42 of the Olathe Municipal Code.

### **ACTION NEEDED:**

Approve the application for issuance of a license as part of the consent agenda.

File #	t: G20	-1722.	Version	on: 1

ATTACHMENT(S):

A. The Keil Group, LLC - Staff Recommendations